

I.	Section I. Basic Maintenance Functions DESCRIPTION	QTY	Superior		Ameria-Tech		Commercial		Caribbean		Green Heron	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
	Mowing & Edging	52	\$ 475.00	\$24,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$13,000.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 400.00	\$20,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$3,900.00
	Side of the road (Side ROW) Mowing	26	\$ 900.00	\$23,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$8,710.00	\$ 500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$7,150.00
	Spur Road mowing (158,835 SF)	26	\$ 475.00	\$12,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,300.00
	Weeding	52	\$ 600.00	\$31,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$62,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$4,420.00
	Weekly Functions Irrigation Systems	52	\$ 590.00	\$30,680.00	\$ 700.00	\$36,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$5,720.00
	General Site Pruning and Trimming	52	\$ 400.00	\$20,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$20,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$15,600.00
	Trash Removal	52	\$ 190.00	\$9,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$18,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 80.00	\$4,160.00
	Street Cleaning	52	\$ 190.00	\$9,880.00	\$ 250.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$2,860.00
	Broadcast Amdro	1	\$ 175.00	\$175.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 487.20	\$487.20
II.	Section II. Site Specific Maintenance Functions											
	Canopy Tree and Palm Pruning											
A.1	A.1 Canopy Trees - April											
	Glossy Privet (Ligustrum)	54	\$ 15.00	\$810.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,080.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 10.00	\$540.00	\$ 1.25	\$67.50
	Purple Tabebuia	35	\$ 11.00	\$385.00	\$ 20.00	\$700.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 10.00	\$350.00	\$ 1.25	\$43.75
A.2	A.2 Palms - June											
	Ribbon Fan Palm	11	\$ 11.00	\$121.00	\$ 25.00	\$275.00	\$ 18.00	\$198.00	\$ 10.00	\$110.00	\$ 1.00	\$11.00
	Cabbage Palm	32	\$ 11.00	\$352.00	\$ 25.00	\$800.00	\$ 18.00	\$576.00	\$ 25.00	\$800.00	\$ 10.00	\$320.00
	Montgomery Palm	78	\$ 5.00	\$390.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,950.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 10.00	\$780.00	\$ 1.00	\$78.00
	Alexander Palm	318	\$ 5.00	\$1,590.00	\$ 25.00	\$7,950.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,180.00	\$ 1.00	\$318.00
B.	Fertilization (County will supply granular fertilizer)											
	Turf, Groundcover, Shrubs and Trees (8-2-12)	212	\$ 21.00	\$4,452.00	\$ 12.00	\$2,544.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,060.00	\$ 3.10	\$657.20
	Palms - So-Po-Mag (0-0-22)	6	\$ 21.00	\$126.00	\$ 12.00	\$72.00	\$ 5.00	\$30.00	\$ 40.00	\$240.00	\$ 3.10	\$18.60
	Perform Sequestrene Iron Drench Application	1	\$ 475.00	\$475.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 40.00	\$40.00	\$ 90.00	\$90.00
	20-20-20 with Ferromec AC 13-0-0 plus 6% Iron	1	\$ 475.00	\$475.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 40.00	\$40.00	\$ 63.00	\$63.00
C.	Ornamental Spraying											
	Groundcover, Shrubs & Trees: Insecticides & Fungicides	1	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$325.00	\$ 2,270.50	\$2,270.50
	Herbicides	1	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$225.00	\$ -	\$0.00
	Turf; Insecticides & Fungicide	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 275.00	\$275.00	\$ 322.00	\$322.00
	Herbicides	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 225.00	\$225.00	\$ -	\$0.00
D.	Mulching (County will supply mulch)											
	Organic Application	10,167	\$ 2.25	\$22,875.75	\$ 1.50	\$15,250.50	\$ 1.00	\$10,167.00	\$ 0.75	\$7,625.25	\$ 0.75	\$7,625.25
	Note: Calculated using: 129,428 SF Coverage (2" mulch, 2 cu.ft. bags, 798.7 CY)											
				A-Z Management Inc.								
	Lane Closure - Maintenance of traffic to be included in unit pricing											
E.	Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers											
	Pressure Cleaning	1	\$ 4,135.00	\$4,135.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 518.00	\$518.00
	Total Base Bid (Sections I-II):			\$204,051.75		\$153,321.50		\$ 155,792.00		\$ 81,985.25		\$ 58,000.00

Section I. Basic Maintenance Functions	Sub-Contractors	Superior	Amera-Tech	Commercial	Caribbean	Green Heron
		A-Z Management Inc.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Estimated Total Man-Hours to Perform Required Services						
	Hours Per Week:		10	22	16	40
	Crew Size (Personnel on Site):		8+	5	5	5
	Man-Hours:		85-90/WK	110	80	8
Documentation Enclosed: See detail description in Bid documentation under "Method of Award"						
	Copy of Current Landscape Contractor's License and Irrigation Contractor's License or Unlimited Landscape Contractor's License:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Verification of current projects in landscaping maintenance business:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	List of owned and/or leased equipment:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Documentation of minimum three (3) years experience within South Florida:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Documentation of minimum three (3) years experience operation of an Irrigation Control System:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Proof of M.O.T. Certification:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	The name and IRS W-4 form of the firm's qualifying Employee:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Subcontractor documentation (if applicable):	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Brenda Brillhart, Purchasing Agent					
	Courtney Grosman, Witness <i>Courtney Grosman</i>					